

January 9, 2024

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398

RE: Application of Roats Water System, Inc., General Rate Filing for General Protective Order

Dear Filing Center,

Attached for filing in docket UW 198 is Roats Water System's motion for a general protective order.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

W.K.Roats

Sincerely,

William K Roats

Owner/Presicent

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UW 198

In the Matter of ROATS WATER SYSTEM, INC. Request for a General Rate Revision

NOTICE OF USE OF GENERAL PROTECTIVE ORDER

Roats Water System, Inc., hereby provides notice that it designates information produced or used in this docket as protected under the Commission's General Protective Order, No. 23-132 (GPO). The GPO is available at https://www.oregon.gov/puc/forms/Forms%20and%20Reports/23-132-Blanket-Protective-Order.pdf. Before final stipulation and testimony are approved, Roats Water System, Inc., would like to designate as confidential information that is considered protected commercial information under ORCP 36(C)(l). Other parties to the proceeding may seek access to the protected information under the terms of the GPO using the attached signatory pages, pre-marked for use in this docket.

The individuals listed in the table below are employees of Roats Water System, Inc., and are identified for purposes of accessing information designed as protected by Roats Water System, Inc., within the docket. Roats Water System, Inc., will provide updates to this table during the course of the proceeding to ensure that it accurately identifies the employees who should have access. Roats Water System, Inc., includes email addresses for purposes of sending and receiving protected information, which can only be accessed by those individuals listed below.

PRINTED NAME EMAIL DATE

Michelle Berg	michelle@roatswater.com	1/9/2024
Chuck Peters	chuck@roatswater.com	1/9/2024
William Casey Roats	casey@roatswater.com	1/9/2024

DATED this 9th day of January, 2024

Respectfully submitted by,

William K Roats

Owner/President

ROATS WATER SYSTEM, INC.

W.K.Roats

Bend, Oregon 97702 Phone541-382-3029

Email: bill@roatswater.com